the total number of required parking spaces shall be obtained by 

individually computing the parking requirements for each different activity 
and adding the resulting numbers together. 

1. Retail and service activities, including shopping centers, shall 

provide parking at the ratio of one (1) space per one hundred 
seventy-five (175) square feet of net habitable floor area. 

2. Banks and medical/dental offices shall provide parking at the ratio of 

one (1) space per one hundred fifty (150) square feet of net habitable 
floor area. Additionally, drive-in banks shall provide room for at

[...]

The tract area district may be expanded to include any vacation of Bergen Street. 

(e) Maximum Number of Dwelling Units Permitted. The maximum residential 

density shall be lesser of ten (10) dwelling units per gross acre of land (calculated 

before any subdivision, right-of-way dedication, or other dedication) or one 

hundred eight (108) units. 

(f) Non-Residential Development Floor Area.  The Planned Mixed Use 

Downtown Development Use shall be comprised of a mix of residential and non-

residential uses.  In addition to the residential dwelling units, a minimum of 

30,000 square feet of retail or office building space shall be constructed on the